
2017 Burley Fest Horse Show - August 26, 2017

Judge:  

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (6 entries)

1st Rocket's High Ransom Talon Sykes David Stanley Clintwood, Va.

1st Peaches Cora Dills Bryson City, Nc.

1st Casanova Easton West English Farm Whitmire, Sc.

1st Little Rocket Oaklan Deas Bryson City, Nc.

1st Little Miss Jammer Lilli Belle Prater S&C Stables Clintwood, Va.

1st Another's Little Princess Savannah Cornett Susan Cross Susan Cross
     

(2) Open Model Class (12 entries)    

Adults

1st The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Ellie Mae Chris Turner RW Stables Honaker, Va.

3rd Sinatra Gold Boy Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

4th Pure Delights Strike Emily Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

Juveniles     

1st Icing on the Cupcake Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Sonny J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

3rd Another's Little Princess Savannah Cornett Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

4th Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

5th Torpedo Corey King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.
     

(3) Juvenile Trail Racking (5 entries)    

1st Lady Colton Stinson Colton Stinson Honaker, Va.

2nd Jockey Madison Baker Dearl Long Nora, Va.

3rd Brown Sugar Lily Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.

4th Oreo Daisy Parks Daisy Parks Nickelsville, Va.

5th I've Got Muscle Garrett Fields Backwoods Stables Jonesborough, Tn.

    

(4) Country Saddle (18 entries)    

1st Hell Fire Pete Slemp Bob Brumley New Castle, In.

2nd Gold's Silver Storm Tony Smith Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

3rd L.J. Ivey Hart Honaker, Va.

4th Shady Hollow's More, More, More Ashley Pruitt Ashley Pruitt Lebanon, Va.

5th Apple Jack Cassie Fleming LRC Farms Clintwood, Va.

     

(5) Flat Shod Style Racking (3 entries)    

1st Tombstone's Iron Will LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd That A Girl Abby Roland Cook RW Stables Honaker, Va.

3rd Easy Adam Akers Bastian, Va.
     



(6)Rider with Assistant (3 entries)    

1st Fireball's Red Star Courtney Bernard Courtney Bernard Gate City, Va.

2nd Torpedo Corey King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

3rd Dollar's Sophia Aubrey Langrel Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

     

(6A) SHOBA Trail Pleasure (10 entries)    

1st Rocket's High Ransom David Stanley Scarlett Oak Farm Clintwood, Va.

2nd Renegade's Sunny Delight Sarah Prater S&C Stables Clintwood, Va.

3rd TN Honey David Tolley David Tolley Mountain City, Tn.

4th Gold's Foxy Roxy Michelle Snodgrass Michelle Snodgrass Church Hill, Tn.

5th Little Miss Jammer Carlos Stanley Carlos Stanley Clintwood, Va.

     

(7) Juvenile Racking (7 entries)    

1st We Be Streakin Ivey Hart Tracy Hart Honaker, Va.

2nd JR Anthony King Anthony King Lebanon, Va.

3rd Red Man Kenzi Tolley David Tolley Mountain City, Tn.

4th Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

5th Rambler's Fiesty Jewel Justin Lawson Preacher's Stables Blackwater, Va.
     

(8) Country Pleasure - 18 & Over (11 entries)    

1st Billy Bob Ashley Pruitt Linda Wilson Lebanon, Va.

2nd The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

3rd She's So Chic Matt Flanary Tina Richards Weber City, Va.

4th Red Man Ernie Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th DJ Amber Davidson North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

     

(9) Mares & Geldings Pacing (4 entries)    

1st Work of Art Harvey Hart Harvey Hart Honaker, Va.

2nd Intrepid Aries Anthony Artrip Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Hammer Time Kenzi Tolley Dalton Hodges Mountain City, Tn.

4th Tiay Dalton Hodges Mountain City, Tn.
    

  

1st Chiefs Design T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.
    

(11) Youth Go As You Please (10 entries)    

1st Rawhide's April Breeze Brody Gillenwater John Bennett Elkhorn, Ky.

2nd Brown Sugar Lily Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.

3rd Charlie Amber Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

4th Joe Dirt Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

5th Undertaker's Scattered Ashes Cayde Cantrell Triple Ridge Farm Clintwood, Va.
    

(12) Keg Shod Country Pleasure (9 entries)    

1st Sugar Jeff Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

2nd Buddy Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va.

3rd She's So Chic Matt Flanary Tina Richards Weber City, Va.

4th Black Ice Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

5th I Am Jesse Mac II Lily Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.

(10) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (1 entries)



    

(13) Men's & Ladies Racking (13 entries)    

1st Piper's Scootin Scooter Mike Cantrell Walking By Faith Stables Pound, Va.

2nd Little Rock Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

3rd Tombstone's Twister LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

4th Watt's Up Dusty Keri Bales Nathan Bales Bulls Gap, Tn.

5th The Electrafying Electra Alecia Lusk Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.
     

  

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Jockey Madison Baker Dearl Long Nora, Va.

3rd Spook Michael Hammond Coeburn, Va.
     

(15) Generation Gap (7 entries)    

1st Sinatra Gold Boy Jimmy Wampler / Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Missy Kenze Tolley / Megan Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.

3rd Billy Bob Garnetta Wallace / Ashley Pruitt Linda Wilson Lebanon, Va.

4th Renegade's Sunny Delight Carlos Stanley / Sarah Prater Carlos Stanley Clintwood, Va.

5th Apache's Dreamer Scott Egan / Aneshia Stidham Vally View Farm Dungannon, Va.
    

(15A) SHOBA 4 & Under Racking (9 entries)    

1st Homeboy's Bandit Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

2nd A Little Shot of Bourbon Issac Powers Pound, Va.

3rd Moon's 66 Guns Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

4th Rawhide's Rufio Teresa Williams Teresa Williams Rogersville, Tn.

5th Iceman's Shakira Eric Osborne Eric Osborne Jefferson, Nc.
    

(16) Minature Horse Driving (0 entries)    

1st Sonny J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.
    

(17) Trail Racking - 18 & Over (13 entries)    

1st Desperado's Cowgirl Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

3rd I Am Jesse Mac II Lawrence Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.

4th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

5th Moons Black Mamba Travis Sturgill Noah Stables Pound, Va.
    

(17A) Saddlebred/Saddlebred Cross Racking (8 entries)    

1st I'm Your Huckleberry Moon Ivey Hart Hartland Farm Honaker, Va.

2nd Playboy's Thunder Paula Riddle Paula Riddle Gate City, Va.

3rd That A Girl Abby Roland Cook RW Stables Honaker, Va.

4th Rooster Matt Davidson North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

5th Broadway Lady Mile Sandy Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.
    

(18) Open Speed Racking (8 entries)    

1st Tanner Time Tony Smith Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

2nd Thunderstruck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

3rd Heaven's Dark Angel Scotty Lamons Scotty Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

4th Power of Love Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

5th Metallica T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.
    

(14) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (3 entries)



(18A) Costume Class (2 entries)    

1st Little Miss Jammer Lilli Belle Prater S&C Stables Clintwood, Va.

2nd Sonny J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.
    

(19) Jack Benny / Lucille Ball (5 entries)    

1st The Street Pusher Lawrence Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.

2nd Sinatra Gold Boy Jimmy Wampler  Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Gold's Silver Storm Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

4th Black Ice Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

5th Smoke-N-Gun Dottie Barber Victoria Barber Gate City, Va.
    

(20) 4 Year Old & Under Racking (7 entries)    

1st JR Anthony Artrip Clintwood, Va.

2nd Fleet's Lucky Pride Ivey Hart Pokey Stanley Clintwood, Va.

3rd Gold's Foxy Roxy Michelle Snodgrass Michelle Snodgrass Church Hill, Tn.

4th Highway to Hell's One Night Stand Shoun Branham Meade Fork Stables Pound, Va.

5th Bada Bing Jeremy Collins Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

     

(21A) SHOBA Juvenile Racking (2 entries)    

1st I'm Your Huckleberry Finn Ivey Hart Hartland Farm Honaker, Va.

2nd Mighty Max Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

    

(22) Amateur Pacing (3 entries)    

1st Salem Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Illuminati Hanover Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

3rd Dozer Anthony Artrip Clintwood, Va.

     

(23) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (5 entries)    

1st Ringo Jessica Good Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.

2nd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Sunny Devynn Osborne Fran Taylor

4th I Am Jesse Mac II Lawrence Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.

5th Brown Sugar Lily Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.
     

(24) Best Juvenile Rider (4 entries)   

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Four Roses Jordyn Silvis Main Street Stables Pound, Va.

3rd Joe Dirt Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

4th I Am Jesse Mac II Lily Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.
     

(25) Spotted Country Pleasure (4 entries)    

1st Patches Lily Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.

2nd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Cherokee's One Hot Momma Heath Ratliff Meade Fork Stables Pound, Va.

4th He's Got Game Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

    



(26) Keg Shod Racking (10 entries)    

1st Mandy Girl Scotty Lamons Scotty Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

2nd Watt's Up Dusty Nathan Bales Lay 'Em Out Stables Bulls Gap, Tn.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Viper Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

4th Iceman Bo Wright Bo Wright Duffield, Va.

5th Homer's Hot Rod Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, Nc.
    

(27) Racking Country Pleasure - 18 & Over (7 entries)    

1st Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd He's Magnaminous Abby Farmer Farmer Family Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Harpoon Harvey Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

4th That A Girl Abby Roland Cook RW Stables Honaker, Va.

5th Undertaker's Scattered Ashes Tiffany Cantrell Triple Ridge Farm Honaker, Va.
    

(28) Juvenile Country Pleasure (4 entries)    

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Jazz's Living Doll Ray Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Hawk Eye Anthony King Anthony King Lebanon, Va.

4th Patches Lily Gray Gray's Country Farm Lebanon, Va.

     

(29) Open Go As You Please (15 entries)    

1st Missy Megan Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.

2nd Pure Delights Strike Emily Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

3rd Ringo Jessica Good Kingsport, Tn.

4th Spook Michael Hammond Coeburn, Va.

5th She's So Chic Matt Flanary Tina Richards Weber City, Va.
     

(29A) SHOBA Ultimate Racking (9 entries)    

1st Homer's Hot Rod Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, Nc.

2nd Iceman Bo Wright Bo Wright Duffield, Va.

3rd Mighty Max Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

4th Rambler's Cool Black Cadillac Dustin Atkins Coeburn, Va.

5th Rose John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.
     

(30) Juvenile Pleasure Championship (3 entries)    

1st Jazz's Living Doll Ray Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

2nd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Joe Dirt Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

     
(31) Open Pacing Championship (0 entries)    

    

  

1st He's Magnaminous Abby Farmer Farmer Family Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Harpoon Harvey Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

4th Champ Brad Johnson Blackwater, Va.

    

(32) Open Racking Country Pleasure Championship (4 entries)



(33) Open Pleasure Championship (4 entries)    

1st Sugar Jeff Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

2nd Pure Delights Strike Emily Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

3rd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

4th The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.
    

(34) Open Speed Racking Championship (3 entries)   

1st Moonie Von Toonie Ivey Hart Hartland Farm Honaker, Va.

2nd Thunderstruck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

3rd Heaven's Dark Angel Scotty Lamons Scotty Lamons Greeneville, Tn.
     

(35) Open Racking Championship (7 entries)    

1st Mandy Girl Scotty Lamons Scotty Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

2nd The Electrafying Electra Alecia Lusk Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

3rd Apple Jack Cassie Fleming LRC Farms Clintwood, Va.

4th Yager Bomb Logan Eskridge Main Street Stables Pound, Va.

5th Homer's Hot Rod Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, Nc.
     

(35) Open Trail Racking Championship (5 entries)    

1st Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Desperado's Cowgirl Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

4th Ringo Jessica Good Kingsport, Tn.

5th Undertaker's Scattered Ashes Anthony Cantrell Triple Ridge Farm Clintwood, Va.

Total 264


